1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Specialty Polymer Solid Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors NSPL Series
CHARACTERISTICS
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES
• LOW ESL WITH THREE TERMINAL CONSTRUCTION

Capacitance Change
6.3V Within -20%/+50% of initial measured value
4V Within -20%/+60% of initial measured value
2V, 2.5V Within -20%/+70% of initial measured value
Tan δ Less than 200% of specified max. value
Leakage Current Less than specified max. value
NIC Part Number WV Cap. Max. LC Tan δ Max. Ripple Current
+45°C & 100KHz (mArms)
Max. ESR
+20°C & 100KHz (Ω)
Height
(H)(Vdc) (µF) (µA)
NSPL221M2D5YATRF
2.0
220 44 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.1 ± 0.1
NSPL221M2DYATRF 220 44 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.0 max.
NSPL221M2DUATRF 220 44 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.0 max.
NSPL331M2D1YATRF 330 66 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.4 ± 0.1
NSPL331M2D6YATRF 330 66 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL331M2D6UATRF 330 66 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL471M2D6YATRF 470 94 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL471M2D6UATRF 470 94 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL471M2D6VATRF 470 94 0.06 10,200 0.003 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL561M2D6YATRF 560 112 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL561M2D6UATRF 560 112 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL561M2D6VATRF 560 112 0.06 10,200 0.003 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL181M2.5D5YATRF
2.5
180 45 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.1 ± 0.1
NSPL181M2.5DYATRF 180 45 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.0 max.
NSPL181M2.5DUATRF 180 45 0.06 8,500 0.004 1.0 max.
NSPL271M2.5D1YATRF 270 67.5 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.4 ± 0.1
NSPL331M2.5D6YATRF 330 82.5 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL331M2.5D6UATRF 330 82.5 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL471M2.5D6YATRF 470 117.5 0.06 7,500 0.006 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL471M2.5D6UATRF 470 117.5 0.06 8,500 0.0045 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL471M2.5D6VATRF 470 117.5 0.06 10,200 0.003 1.9 ± 0.1
NSPL121M4DZATRF 4.0 120 48 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.0 max.
NSPL680M6.3DZATRF 6.3 68 42.8 0.06 6,300 0.009 1.0 max.
LOW ESL &
ULTRA LOW ESR
 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 NSPL   471  M   4   D6  Z  A  TR  F